	Total Time		Time Since Last Overhaul		Engine Service and Maintenance Record		
Date	Hours	Min	Hours	Min	Record maintenance actions including engine part removal and installation and compliance with inspections, Airworthiness Directives, Special Inspections, Modifications and Service Bulletins		

CONTINENTAL IO-550-D24B S/N 1012431 FACTORY REBUILT ENGINE. DISASSEMBLE ENGINE, COMPLETE INSPECTION PER CMI MANUAL # X30607. REMOVE CYLINDERS, PORT FLOW & BALANCE, REINSTALL CYLINDERS WITH THE FOLLOWING PARTS INSTALLED: 1EA 656658-4 CRANKCASE ID# R16CA486, 1EA 641250 SEAL, 4EA 655269 MAG CUSHION, 1EA 539518 BRACKET, 6EA 24764 SCREW, 1EA 654554 GASKET, 1EA CH48108-1 OIL FILTER, 1EA MS35769-11 GASKET, 1EA 632762 NUT, 1EA X1473 GASKET, 1EA 646548A1 GASKET SET, 1EA 646591A3 MAIN BEARING SET, 12EA 630826 BEARINGS. PORT FLOW & BALANCE CYLINDERS TEST RUN 1.7 HOURS. REFERENCE WO 48921.

PAGE 1 OF 1

8231 W DOE AVE VISALIA CA 93291 (559) 651-1070 LY-CON REBUILDING CO.

THIS AIRCRAFT ENGINE IDENTIFIED ABOVE HAS BEEN REPAIRED AND/OR INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT

DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER 48921 DATE 8/17/16

SIGNED :

YCON REBUILDING CO VISALIA CA REPAIR STATION CT3R435L

AIR PLAINS SERVICES

N1876M

WO: 031976

09/27/2016

CRS: MNYR085K

Engine Log, SFREM 0.0, Hobbs: 2244.5—Tach: 0.0

Installed Continental IO-550-D Engine, 0.0 TOTAL TIME SFREM in Cessna 182 N1876M, SN: 18264463 Installed McCauley 3 blade D3A34C401/90DFA-8 propeller in accordance with STC SA00727WI. Modifications performed in accordance with AIR PLAINS SERVICES, CORP. STC SA00152WI. Engine serviced with Phillips 20W50 Type M oil.

Engine Serial #: 1012431 Alternator Serial #: H-Q011549 Propeller Serial#; 160445

LH Mag Serial #: F15FA086R

RH Mag Serial #: F15EA109R

i certify that e has been inspected in accordance with current regulations and is approved for return to service Inspector CRS MNYR085X

N1876M 10/26/2016 tach 25.0

Changed oil and filter serviced with 10 qt. AS 15 W 50 and CH48109-1 oil filter. Cut filter no metal found. Run and leak checked.

John Hooker 3026093 A&P

non

	Total Time	Time Since La Overhaul	EURIDE SELVICE AUG WAITIERANCE RECORD
Date	Hours Mir	Hours Mi	Record maintenance actions including engine part removal ar installation and compliance with inspections, Airworthiness Directive Special Inspections, Modifications and Service Bulletins
N# 18	76M Date 2	/3/2017 Tach	/ Hobbs 36.5 SMOH ETT 36.5
-			for annual this date. Cleaned, gaped and tested
plugs	. Checked co	mpressions 1.	. 75 /80 2. 75 /80 3. 75 /80 4. 75 /80 5. 75 / 80
		oil and filter C	H48109-1 serviced with 11 qt. of ad oil drain valve with new Saf-Air F62 drain valve.
AS 15	W.50	OII. Replace	to di didili valve will hew out yai i de didili valve
CW t	he following A	ND's.	AD's checked thru. 2017-02
No eng	ine AD's due at th	nis time.	W
			- in-rested in accordance with a 100 hour
l cert	fy that this er	ngine nas bee s determined t	n inspected in accordance with a 100 hour to be in an airworthy condition.
поро			2
	J	ohn Hooker 3	020093 IA
	1 1	1 1	1
00		NS SERVICES	N1876M WO: 032053 2/7/2017
& AIR	PLAINS CR	S: MNYR085K	
	Adjusted and set the m	agneto timing to 22°BT(Engine Log, Tach: 38.7 C. Removed, cleaned, and reinstalled the fuel injector nozzles. Set the low
	and high fuel pump pre and test flew for opegal	ssures. Set Idle, Idle M tion and leak checks (All	lixture, and checked control rigging. Performed ground maintenance runs checks good). All work performed IAW the M-O Maintenance Manual and
	6//	Maintenance Manuals.	
	I certify that this Engine Signed	e has been inspected in Inspect	accordance with current regulations and is approved for return to service tor CRS MNYR085K
	90		
	'	-	
			124
	N#_/	876M_ Date	5/22/17 Tach 67 1
			service with //sr ASIS wSO oil and
			and leak checked.
	Co	ogn to	ATP 3869565
			/22/12 Tach/ Hobbs 100.9
	Chang	jed oil and filter,	serviced with AS/57650 oil Run and leak checked.
		John H	looker 3026093 A&P
		3011111	111

	Total Time		Time Sin Over		Engine Service and Maintenance Re	cor
Date	Hours	Min	Hours	Min	Record maintenance actions including engine part removinstallation and compliance with inspections, Airworthiness Dir Special Inspections, Modifications and Service Bulletins	
arried forward		-				
	N 1876		400		9222047	
	-		tach_ 100		Date_8/22/2017	
		ally bala degrees		eller syst	tem. Final balance vibration10 IPS Weight added @	
		acg. ccs		lonath	nan_Hammer 3799455 A&P	
				Jonati	The H	
	*		-4	4	the Henren	
	ш.					
		N#	1876N	Date_	11/27/12 Tach/ Hobbs _13/ 5	
	_	Cha	anged oil	and filte	r, serviced with AS/5W50 oil	
		and	CHYSIL	Com	er. Run and leak checked. Hooker 3026093 A&P	
		//				
				-	gon	
				0	8	
Complugs 6. 75	pleted 10	00 hou ed cor inged	ır inspec	tion fo	Hobbs 142.0 SMOH ETT 142.0 r annual this date. Cleaned, gaped and tested 74/80 2. 74/80 3. 75/80 4. 74/80 5. 75/80 4. 8109-1 serviced with11 qt. of	=
Added	1 1 pint of	camgu		replace	d all 12 spark plug gaskets.	_
7.0		7.		20		
7.0						_
	he follow ngine AD's			θ.	AD's checked thru. 2018-03	
I certi	fy that th	nis eng	gine has	been i	inspected in accordance with a 100 hour	
In an a	ction and	d was	determi	ned to	be in an airworthy condition.	
inspe						
inspe		Jo	hn Hook	er 302	6093 IA	_
inspe		Jo	hn Hook	er 302	6093 IA	
inspe	 	Jo	hn Hook	er 302	6093 IA	=
inspe		Jo	hn Hook	er 302	6093 IA	
inspe		Jo	hn Hook	er 302	6093 IA	

	Total Time		Time Sir Over		Engine Service and Maintenance Recor		
Date	Hours	Min	Hours	Min	Record maintenance actions including engine part removal ar installation and compliance with inspections, Airworthiness Directive Special Inspections, Modifications and Service Bulletins		
arried forward		-					
	N 1876	м	tach 100).9	Date 8/22/2017		
			nced prop		em. Final balance vibration10 IPS Weight added @		
				Jonath	an Hammer 3799455 A&P		
			,	1	the Hemm		
				/	70000		
	+	N.44	100/1	. Data	1/20/07-1215		
	-				11/27/12 Tach/ Hobbs 13/5		
	-	Cha	anged oil	and filte	r, serviced with AS/5W50 oil or. Run and leak checked.		
	-	11	PIAT OF	John	Hooker 3026093 A&P		
	+			Joint	JAR -		
	-			7			
					37		
	-						
N. 1111	107011 5						
					Hobbs 142.0 SMOH ETT 142.0		
plug: 6. 75	s. Checke _/80. Cha	ed cor nged	npression oil and _	ons 1.	r annual this date. Cleaned, gaped and tested 74/80 2. 74/80 3. 75/80 4. 74/80 5. 75/80 — 48109-1 serviced with 11 qt. of		
	ps XC 20 V		_ oil.	ronlana	d all 12 and also and also		
- 7000	d i pint oi	carng	Jara ana	replaced	d all 12 spark plug gaskets.		
_							
- cw	the follow	rina A	D's.		AD's checked thru. 2018-03		
	ngine AD's			e.			
-							
_ I cerl	tify that th	nis enq	gine has	been i	nspected in accordance with a 100 hour be in an airworthy condition.		
_	ottorr arr				11 81 -		
		Jo	hn Hook	er 302	6093 IA		
_					_		
_							
			-	-			

	Total	Time	Time Sin Over		Engine Service and Maintenance Record		
Date	Hours	Min	Hours	Min	Record maintenance actions including engine part removal an installation and compliance with inspections, Airworthiness Directives Special Inspections, Modifications and Service Bulletins		
ied forward	-	-					
		-					
N	1876M 5/6/	2018 ta	ch 170.0				
- ch	anged oil a	nd filter	, serviced	with 11	qt. Phillips XC 20 W 50, 1 bottle camguard and CH48109-1 oil		
	ter. Run an				-		
				John He	ooker 3026093 A&P		
				1	10-		
				10	1/2 ·		
			1				
_							
_ N	1876M 8/8	/2018 ta	rch 198 2				
	hanged oil a	and filte	r, serviced	with 11	qt. Phillips XC 20 W 50, 1 bottle camguard and CH48109-1 oil		
n	ter. Run ar	nd leak c	neck.		-		
				John H	ooker 3026093 A&P		
				1	00/		
				M	-		
			/		-		
	1	1	1 1				
N#	1876M	Date 2	2/22/2019	Tach	Hobbs 230.7 SMOH ETT 230.7		
Con	anlated 1	00 ha	ır inene	otion fo	or annual this date. Cleaned, gaped and tested -		
					74/80 2. 74/80 3. 74/80 4. 74/80 5. 74/80		
	/80. Ch						
	lips XC 20		oil.				
Add	ed 1 pint of	camgu	ard.		-		
					_		
CIA	the fello	uina A	D'e		AD's checked thru. 2019-04		
	the follow engine AD	-		10	AD'S CHECKED UIIU. 2010 04		
1.10	ongor	0 000	ar arms arm				
			aine has	hoon	inspected in accordance with a 100 hour		
Loo	tifu that t	hie on		s neem	inspected in accordance with a 100 floor		
				ined to	be in an airworthy condition.		
		nd was	determ		be in an airworthy condition.		
		nd was	determ		be in an airworthy condition. 26093 IA		
		nd was	determ		11/1-		
		nd was	determ		11/1-		

	Total	Time	Time Sin	ice Last haul	Engine S	Service and	l Mainte	nance Rec
Date	Hours	Min	Hours	Min	Record maintenance actions including engine part remove installation and compliance with inspections, Airworthiness Dire Special Inspections, Modifications and Service Bulletins			
ried forward		-						-17
N1	876M 12/	3/2019	tach. 260.3	3				
•					et Phillips VC 30	W FO all and CUA	0100 1 filter :	and 1 pint
	anged oil a mguard. Ri					W 50 oil and CH4	8103-1 miter a	and I pint
Cal	ilguaru. Ni	an engir						
					3026093 A&P			
			9	le	2			
			/					
				S 8				
			9	8	9			
- 1								
N#	1876M	Data	3/5/202	O Tool	h/ Hobbs 23	42 0110		
						4.2 SMOH_		
nro	formed b		- C-	D-	ior annual th	is date. The fo	llowing wo	rk was
Ass 6. 7	isted wit 4/80. Ch	h com	er <u>Cas</u> pression d oil and	sey Pri ns 1.74 Filte	chard	Deaned, gaped 0 3. 74/80 4.74 1 serviced	and teste	d plugs.
Ass 6. 7	isted wit 4/80. Ch	h com	er <u>Cas</u> pression d oil and	sey Pri ns 1.74 Filte	chard . C	Deaned, gaped 0 3. 74/80 4.74 1 serviced	and teste	d plugs.
Ass 6. 7	isted wit 4/80. Ch	h com	er <u>Cas</u> pression d oil and	sey Pri ns 1.74 Filte	chard	Deaned, gaped 0 3. 74/80 4.74 1 serviced	and teste	d plugs.
Ass 6. <u>7</u> Phi	isted wit 4/80. Ch Ilips XC	h com anged 20 W	er <u>Cas</u> pression d oil and 50 oil.	sey Pri ns 1.74 Filte	chard . C 1/80 2.74/80 er CH48109- of camguard	cleaned, gaped 0 3. 74/80 4.74 1 serviced add to oil.	d and tested 1/80 5. <u>74/</u> d with <u>11</u>	d plugs. 80 qt. of
Ass 6. <u>7</u> Phi	isted wit 4/80. Ch Ilips XC	h com anged 20 W	pression doil and 50 oil.	sey Prins 1.74 Filte 1 pint o	chard . C 1/80 2.74/80 er CH48109- of camguard	Deaned, gaped 0 3. 74/80 4.74 1 serviced	d and tested 1/80 5. <u>74/</u> d with <u>11</u>	d plugs. 80 qt. of
Ass 6. <u>7</u> Phi	isted wit 4/80. Ch Ilips XC	h com anged 20 W	pression doil and 50 oil.	sey Prins 1.74 Filte 1 pint o	chard . C 1/80 2.74/80 er CH48109- of camguard	cleaned, gaped 0 3. 74/80 4.74 1 serviced add to oil.	d and tested 1/80 5. <u>74/</u> d with <u>11</u>	d plugs. 80 qt. of
CW No e	isted wit 4/80. Ch Ilips XC the follo	wing A	pression doil and 50 oil. AD's. this times determined to the state of	e. s been sined to	AD's	cleaned, gaped 0 3. 74/80 4.74 1 serviced add to oil.	d and tested 1/80 5. 74/d with	d plugs. 80 qt. of
CW No e	isted wit 4/80. Ch Ilips XC the follo	wing A	pression doil and 50 oil. AD's. this times determined to the state of	e. s been sined to	AD's inspected in the property of the property	cleaned, gaped 3.74/80 4.74 serviced add to oil.	d and tested 1/80 5. 74/d with	d plugs. 80 qt. of
CW No e	isted wit 4/80. Ch Ilips XC the follo	wing A	pression doil and 50 oil. AD's. this times determined to the state of	e. s been sined to	AD's inspected in the property of the property	cleaned, gaped 3.74/80 4.74 serviced add to oil.	d and tested 1/80 5. 74/d with	d plugs. 80 qt. of
CW No e	isted wit 4/80. Ch Ilips XC the follo	wing A	pression doil and 50 oil. AD's. this times determined to the state of	e. s been sined to	AD's inspected in the property of the property	cleaned, gaped 3.74/80 4.74 serviced add to oil.	d and tested 1/80 5. 74/d with	d plugs. 80 qt. of
CW No e	isted wit 4/80. Ch Ilips XC the follo	wing A	pression doil and 50 oil. AD's. this times determent the both Hoo	e. s been hined to ker 30	AD's inspected in be in an air	cleaned, gaped 3.74/80 4.74 1 serviced add to oil. checked thru, a accordance worthy condition accordance with a condition accordance with a condition accordance with a condition accordance worth accordance with a condition a	d and tested 1/80 5. 74/d with 11 2020-05 with a 100 l on.	d plugs. 80 qt. of
CW No o	the follo	wing A.D's at	pression doil and 50 oil. AD's. this time as determental the both Hoo	e. s been sined to ker 30 Gemc	AD's inspected in be in an air	cleaned, gaped 3.74/80 4.74 1 serviced add to oil. checked thru, a accordance worthy condition accordance with a condition accordance with a condition accordance with a condition accordance worth accordance with a condition a	d and tested 1/80 5. 74/d with 11 2020-05 with a 100 l on.	d plugs. 80 qt. of

Robert L. Grant A&P3719335IA

Gemco Aviation Services Inc.

10800 Sharrott Rd North Lima, OH 44452

-					d
,	0	^	0	rn	n
•	c	b	u	rd	ı

	3	30-549-0337		
g#: N1876M	Make: Cessna Meter: 334.5	Model: 182P ATT: 2597.0	Serial: 18264463 ETT: 334.4	noval ar Directive
oil sample. Servic /80 77/80 78/80 73 caned gapped and gine mount. Test the certify that this end	inspection using the Cessna ed with Aeroshell 100W pla 8/80 78/80 77/80. Retimed I rotated plugs. Inspected hea	eft magneto, body of magne ater for integrity, fabricated ctory. lance with an Annual inspec	. Changed oil and filter and too 1. Compressions as follows: to was hitting engine case. new right upper heat shield for tion and was determined to be	
	1080 North I	ation Services Inc. 0 Sharrott Rd Lima, OH 44452 0-549-0337		
76M e: 01/07/2022	Make: Continental Me Tach: 344.4		D24B S/N: 101243	- I
LILK	ked with no leaks noted. A&P173580771			
_ 1	1 1 1	ì		
W	Repa	ir Station #: W6NR985J	April 08, 2022	9
WINNEL				
Part/Model no	turer: Continental Aerospace Technologies mber: 10:350-024B rr Nac PST9013	TSN/TSO: 349 10 / N/A Serial Number: 1012431 Date: 04/08/2022	CSNCSO: N/A/N/A	
1.3 N	IM AS A GUIDELINE. CW COMPRESSION C 1. 3640 HA - 7850 ES - 7530 HS - 7430 EMOVED EXISTING INDUCTION AIR FIELT 996-1976) SERVICE MANUAL PAGE 11-19. RAINED ENGINE OIL, REMOVED FILTER, ND SERVICED WITH 10 QTS AFROSHELL.	ONS USENG INSPECTION FORM OUTLINES THECK WITH SATISFACTORY RESULTS AS ER AND INSTALLED NEW P'N BARISS-1 IA NO DETECTS FOUND CUT OPEN AND INSPECTED, INSTALLED 15W50, ALL WORK ACCOMPLISHED IAW OF THE LAW CHARDRICK HELLMUTTH 192 A SPE	W CESSNA MODEL 112 SERIES A NEW FILTER PIN CHIBIOP-1 CESSNA 112PMM SECTION 2	

All Work Performed LA.W. Cessna 182P Appropriate Data

These items identified above were repaired under inspected in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations and the repairs are approved for schere to service. Postocord details of these repairs are on file at the repair station under Work Order Number PSF0L3.

REMOVED EXISTING STARTER ADAPTER, FOUND SPRING INSIDE ADAPTER TO BE BROKEN, INSTALLED OVERHALLED STARTER ADAPTER PIN 640299418 SIN 221000

Signature

For Winner Aviation Repair Station #W6NR985J

INSTRUCTIONS BALANCED TO 08 IPS

1.5

Gemco Aviation Services Inc.

D		North	00 Sharrott Rd Lima, OH 44452 30-549-0337	The Control of the Co						
Carried	Reg#: N1876M Make: TCM Model: IO 550D (24B) S/N: 1012431 Date: 05/15/2024 Meter: 423.8 ATT: 2668.3 ETT: 423.8									
	Performed an annual inspection using the Cessna inspection form as a guide. ADs checked through Veryon biweekly 2024-09. C/W AD 2022-16-03, dated 8/15/2022 by inspection and found the AD to be N/A because the magneto serial numbers did not fall within the listed serial number range and date of MFG. C/W AD 2023-02-17, dated 2/17/2023 by inspection and found the AD to be N/A because the effected Superior Air Parts cylinders or intake valves P/N SA539988, lot #190770 are not installed on this engine. C/W AD 2023-05-16, dated 3/15/2022 by inspection and found the AD to be N/A because the installed crankshaft serial number and engine were not listed in MSB23-01 Rev A. C/W AD 2023-17-04, dated 10/26/2023 by inspection and found the AD to be N/A because the suspected F&M oil filter adapter is not installed on this engine. C/W annual Airplanes IO 550D ICA per continued airworthiness manual 182033 Rev. 2 1/18/2008. Compressions are as follows: #1 74/80, #2 76/80, #3 76/80, #4 77/80, #5 76/80, #6 77/80 with the master orifice for the day was 70/80. Performed a borescope inspection of the cylinders with all findings acceptable. Removed, cleaned, inspected, gapped, tested, rotated and installed spark plugs. Checked engine to magneto time and found to be within specifications. Inspected heater for integrity, with no defects noted. Test run and leak checked satisfactory. I certify that this engine was inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.									
	Jason E. Yonkey A&									